



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 357/2025

ARYAN MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar
Yadav, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

RITESH MISHRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **05.08.2025**

CRL.M.A. 22762/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 357/2025 & CRL.M.A. 22763/2025 (for
condonation of delay of 5 days in filing the present petition)**

3. The present petition is filed by the petitioner against the impugned order dated 23.05.2025, passed by the learned Family Court-01, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi in Maintenance Petition No. 38/2025.
4. Issue notice to the Respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 15.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2025

DU