



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 357/2025 & CRL.M.A.**
22763/2025

ARYAN MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar
Yadav, Adv. (through VC)

versus

RITESH MISHRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Priyanshu Khatri,
Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner appears through video-conference and is not audible.
2. List on 11.03.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

"SS"